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SOURCE AND COI1TT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firma 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - APRIL 1, 1956 	1. 

CREA1IRY BUTTER 

At the opening of businese on April 1, 1956 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 65,021,000 lb. Gold 
Storage warehouses had in store 50,396,000 lb0 while dairy factories 
held 14,4,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
6.2 million poundS. The five year average 1951-55 of April 1 stocks 
is 31,025,000 lb. The March 1956 "out-of-storage" movement was 10,0 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 10.1 million 
pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 27,209,000 lb. 
consisting of 25,785,000 lb. Canadian, 1,196,000 lb. imported and 
228,000 lb. in transit on April 1, 1956, The summary total was lower 
than last year by 5.2 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 4.2 million pounds for March 1956. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PEDUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 18,287,000 lb. which was an increase of 4.4 million pounds 
over last year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for March 1956 was 4,7 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
povier amounted to 11,218,000 lb. an increase of 6,8 million pounds 
over last year and an increase of 278 thousand pounds over last month. 
Ice Crew stocks amounted to 1,065,000 gallons as compared with 1,079,000 
gallons on April 1, 1956. 

EGGS 

The April 1, 1956 report shows 65,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 41,000 cases of fresh eggs and 4,000 cases shell eggB in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,119,000 lb. being 2.4 millIon pounds lower than 
the 1956 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for March 1956 was 
403 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 263 thousand 
pounds during March 1955. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on April 1, 1956 was 
higher than last year by 2.1 million pounds.. An "out-of-storage" move-
ment of 4.6 million pounds is shown for the month of March 1956. By 
kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
include: Chicken 3,810,000 lb. (705,000) lb., Fowl 3,055,000 lb. 
(1,643,000) lb. and turkey 4,718,000 lb. (2,202,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firms whose reports were not received in 
time. There were 100,0001b. of oultry in transit on April 1, 1956. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada 	April 1, 1956 

Apr, 1, 1956 Mar0 1, 1956 Apr, 1, 19 
Preliminary Revised 

thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 65,021 74,971 58,854 
In Cold Storages 50,396 57,952 49,034 
In Dairy Factories 14,485 16,354 9,750 
In Transit 140 665 70 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 794 1,010 67 
In Cold Storages 640 827 26 
In Dairy Factories 154 183 41 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 284 295 - 554 
In Cold Storages 83 129 408 
In Dairy Factories 201 166 146 

New Brunswick TOTAL 673 1,246 1,624 
In Cold Storages 467 978 1,450 
In Dairy Factories 206 268 174 

uebeo TOTAL 36,036 40,846 24,613 
In Cold. Storages 29 9 270 33,191 21,211 
In Dairy Factories 6,766 7,665 3,402 

Ontario TOTAL 10,885 12,447 17,440 
In Cold Storages 7,321 8,569 14 1 542 
In Dairy Factories 3,564 3,878 2,898 

Manitoba TOTAL 11,867 12 9 792 10,239 
In Cold Storages 11,207 12,036 9,152 
In Dairy Factories 660 756 1,087 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 2 , 685 3,650 2,630 
In Cold Storages 751 1,262 1,435 
In Dairy Factories 1934 2 9,388 1,195 

-' berta TOTAL 904 1,260 757 
in Cold Storages 212 467 188 
In Dairy Factories 692 793 569 

British Columbia TOTAL 753 760 860 
In Cold Storages 445 493 622 
In Dairy Factories 308 267 238 

5 year average 1951.55 	31,025 

DAUY BUTTER 	lb0 	 - 
WEZY BUTTER 	lb0 	84,000 	126,000 	43,000 



STOCKS OF CR)DAR CR1$ 
	

31 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1956 

Apr0 1, 1956 Mar 0. 1, 1956 Apr0 1, 1955 
Preliminary RevIsed 

thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 27,209 31,381 32,446 
In Cold Storages 25,068 29,451 30,359 
In Dairy Factories 1,913 1,664 1 9 821 
In Transit 228 266 26.6 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 76 110 37 
In Cold Storages 11 
In Dairy Factories 76 110 26 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 36 GE. 87 
In Cold Storages 36 65 8? 

New Brunswick TOTAL 91 110 104 
In Cold Storages 65 96 84 
In Dairy FactorIes 26 14 20 

guebec TOTAL 11,064 13,439 13,934 
In Cold Storages 10,881 13,307 13 0 795 
In Dairy Factories 173 132 139 

Ontario TOTAL 13,344 14,736 15,889 
In Cold Storages 12,191 13,847 14,669 
In Dairy Factories 1,153 888 1,220 

Manitoba TOTAL 334 393 265 
In Cold Storages 298 372 243 
In Dairy Factories 36 21 22 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 236 293 132 
In Cold Storages 153 203 87 
In Dairy Factories 82 90 45 

Alberta 	TOTAL 956 1043 981 
In Cold Storages 807 849 763 
In Dairy Factories 148 194 218 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 856. 927 751 
In Cold Storages 637 712 620 
In Dairy Factories 219 215 131 

INFORM CREES 
(included in above figures) 	1,196 	1,705 	919 

/ Less than three firma reporting this iteni0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories0 



40 	 STOCKS OF ICE CIAM HELD IN DAiRY FATORIES 

AND OTHER WAREHOISES IN CANADA 

APRIL 1 9  1956 

Apr0 1, 1956 	Mar. l 1956 	Apr. 1 1955 
- Preliminary, 	Revised 

STOCKS OF ICE CREAM (000 gaL,) 
(or mix equivalent) 

C AN AD A 
	

1079 

Prince Edward IBland 5 5 4 

NOTa Scotia 32 33 39 

New Brunswick 13 17 19 

quebec 264 259 297 

Ontario 455 41 430 

Manitoba 61 54 59 

Saskatchewan 67 65 51 

Alberta 76 67 75 

Britiab Columbia 92 96 105 



STOCKS OF CONCTRAT) MILX IN COLD STORAGES, WAREIIOtEES 	5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

APRIL 1 1  1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Apr. 1, 1956 	Mar. 1, 1956 	Apr0 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILE 

Condensed Whole Milk  1,212 1,246 
Case 1,029 985 978 
Bulk 324 227 268 

Evaporated Whole Milk 18,287 22,997 	/ 13,870 

Whole Milk Powder 2,201 1,968 1081 
Spray Process 2,12 17 1,869 1,012 
Roller Process 74 99 69 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 951 1,219 1,304 

CONCETRAr:D MTIX BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 117 100 99 
Evaporated 30 17 23 
Condensed 87 83 

Skim-milk Powder 11,218 10,940 4,416 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 8,954 8,801 3,651 
Roller Process 2,264 2,139 765 

Buttermilk Powder 189 317 256 

Caeein 204 271 362 

They Powder 1,541 2 9429 1,060 

/ There were also on hand 7,330,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Milk in the hands of - 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD STOR.A&ZS AND EGG STATIONS 
with comparative figures for 158t 

IN CANADA - APRIL 1, 1956 
year and for last month 

- 	 Kpr. -1, 	Mai. 1, Apr. 1, Apr. 1, Mar. 1, Apr. 1, 
1956 	1956 1955 1956 1956 1955 

Preliminary_Revised —_Preliminary_Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 65 J 	63 205 41 / 53 54 

Maritimes - 	 - - 1 2 2 
quebec - 1 5 6 7 
Ontario 4 	5 67 13 25 18 
Manitoba 21 43 3 5 5 
Saskatchewan 5 	7 24 3 4 8 
Alberta 23 	25 58 6 7 9 
British Columbia 9 	7 12 5 4 5 

FROZEN  

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 

Mar it lines 
Que be 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

3599 .!/ 

81 1 
801 274 
890 158 

1,079 163 
114 1 
203 6 
403 55 

832 1/ 5119 

7 89 
168 1,243 
283 1,331 
264 1,506 

1 116 
7 216 

12 470 

Mar. 1, 
1956 

Revised 

TOTAL 

5,522 

85 
1,297 
1,474 
2,031 

111 
230 
294 

Apr, 1, 
1955 

TOTAL 

7523 

137 
1,405 
2,677 
1,996 

772 
239 
297 

April 1, 195 
Preliminary 

WROLE 	YOLK WRITES 	TOTAL 

Apr. 1, 1956 Mar. 1, 1956 Apr. 1, 1955 
E G G 	S U MM A R Y (000 cases) Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 106 116 259 

In Transit (page 13) 4 7 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 133 143 195 

TOTAL 243 266 455 

J These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 5,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, Whole 28,000 lb., Yolk 30,000 lb. and Whites 90,000 
lb. for firma failing to report on time. These estimates are not included in the 
data of the individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in Tota1.w 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND P0ULY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 
	

7 . 
APRIL 1, 1956 

with comparative figure8 for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER 
	

CHEESE 
	

EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage 	Fresh 
Apr. 1, Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 
1956 	1955 
	

1956 	1955 
	

1956 	1955 	1956 

uebec 4 0 034 927 29 110 - - 1 
kontreal 22 0 510 18,275 10 0 6.11 13,103 - 1 2 
Toronto 5,893 7,157 1,472 1,882 V 4 
Winnipeg 11,481 9,368 306 247 V 42 2 
Regina 452 736 65 49 - 3 1 
Saskat,00n 459 111 25 37 5 
Edmonton 297 251 308 479 15 42 3 
Calgary 173 155 506 301 6 10 1 
Vancouver 	,' 558 700 583 484 9 12 4 

ToTAL 9 CITIES 45,857 37,680 13,905 16,692 54 119 19 

Mar. 1, 1956 (revised) 	51,565 16,763 52 29 

April 1, 1956 	Apr. 1, 1955 

FROZZ EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

4uebec 260 7 21 288 539 
Montreal 488 266 144 898 790 
Toronto 379 105 254 738 873 
Winnipeg 1,076 163 264 1,503 1,991 
Regina ( ( ( 43 
Saskatoon ( ( ( ( 110 
Edmonton 202 214 
Calgary ( ( ( ( 7 
Vancouver 	/ 397 54 11 462 292 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,818 602 701 4,121 4,698 

Mar, 1, 1956 (revised) 2,985 731 722 4,438 

Note; Of the preliminary totals for Canada at April 1, 1956 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

CR!AM12Y BUTTER 70.7 % CHEESE 51.5 % SHELL EGGS 68.9 % FROZEN EGGS 80.5 % 

/ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 493,000 lb. on April 1, 1956, 785,000 lb. on 
March 1, 1956 and 917,000 lb. on April 1, 1955. 

V Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are Included in "Total." 

/ Including New Westminster. 



B. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA APRIL 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Apr0 1, 1956 	Mar 0  1, 1956 	Apr, 1, 
Preliminary 	 Rev iaed 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

TOTAL POULTRY 

C A N AD A 	12,049 	4,781 	18,030 )J 16,324 	6,399 	22,723 	15,998 

Maritimes 343 288 631 659 424 1,063 751 
Quebec 4,219 704 4 9 923 5 1,125 941 6,066 4,275 
Ontario 2 9 624 2 9450 5,054 3 0803 2,800 6,603 4,345 
}ianitobe 2,597 467 3 1,064 3 1 305 588 3,893 2,653 
Saskatchewan 436 131 567 848 172 1,020 500 
Alberta 1,119 406 1,525 1,773 967 2,740 1,833 
Br. Columbia 711 355 1 9 066 831 507 1 0 338 1,641 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1b. 

C ANA DA 	518 	303 	821 	699 	557 	1,256 	893 

Maritimes 8 27 35 '' 38 45 22 
4ue bee 316 64 380 377 131 508 322 
Ontario 60 156 216 90 229 299 241 
Manitoba 64 31 54 94 55 129 126 
Saskatchewan 3 14 17 21 10 51 8 
Alberta 30 27 57 115 81 196 128 
Br,, Columbia 37 15 52 35 13 48 46 

CRICK4 OVER 3j lb0 

C A N A D A 3,292 402 3,694 4,731 470 5,201 3,236 

Maritintos 106 20 126 190 17 207 166 
Quebec 1,353 25 1,378 1,706 56 1,762 1,039 
Ontario 568 212 780 948 229 1,177 1,181 
Manitoba 801 48 849 1,065 29 1,094 327 
Saskatchewan 89 14 103 246 33 279 70 
1berta 249 71 320 428 74 502 284 

• Columbia 125 12 138 148 32 180 169 

FOWL 

C A N A D A 3,055 1,643 4,698 4,355 1,946 6,301 3,278 

Maritimes 98 150 248 275 275 550 293 
uebec 602 70 672 679 87 766 599 

Ontario 1,421 1 9 302 2 0 723 2 0 059 1,357 5,416 1,232 
&anitoba 514 30 544 663 44 707 268 
Saskatchewan 108 23 131 195 29 224 116 
A1berta 212 39 251 371 106 477 475 
Br. Columbia 100 29 129 113 48 161 295 

/ These figures include an estimate of 1,200,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time0 This estimate is not incltded in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA APRIL 1, 1956 	9, 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Apr. 1, 1956 	Mar. 1, 1956 	Apr, 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	1955 

DreaBed. Eviscerated. Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

TURKEY 

C A N A D A 4,718 2 1 202 6,920 6,07 3,212 9,299 7,949 

Maritimes 125 89 214 161 88 249 
uebec 1,914 540 2,454 2 9 310 665 2,975 2,246 

Ontario 452 633 1,085 704 832 1,536 1,438 
Manitoba 1,120 326 1 0446 1,384 436 1,820 1,831 
Saskatchewan 231 79 310 379 99 478 293 
Alberta 552 240 792 766 683 1,449 899 
Br, Columbia 324 295 619 383 409 792 992 

DUCKS 

C A N A D A 	63 	32 	95 	92 	20 	112 	241 

Maritime8 - 1 1 - 4 4 8 
(uebec 13 5 18 19 2 21 33 
Ontario 8 24 32 13 10 23 133 
Manitoba 11 11 16 16 18 
Saskatchewan 1 1 2 3 3 1 
Alberta 14 - 14 20 1 21 17 
Br. Columbia 16 1 17 21 3 24 31 

GES 

C ANA DA 	65 	6 	71 	93 	8 	101 	90 

Maritimes 1 1 1 1 	2 
Quebec 1 	- 1 11 - 	 11 9 
Ontario 2 	- 2 2 - 	 2 13 
Manitoba 12 12 14 - 	 14 34 
Saskatchewan 3 	- 3 2 - 	 2 4 
Alberta 24 	3 27 38 5 	43 13 
Br, Oolumbia 22 	3 25 25 2 	27 12 

UNCLASSIFI) 

C A N A D A 338 193 531 267 186 453 311 

Maritimea 5 1 6 5 1 6 7 
Q,uebec 20 - 20 23 - 23 27 
Ontario 113 103 216 7 143 150 10' 
Manitoba 75 63 138 89 24 113 49 
Saskatchewan 1 - 1 2 1 	.. 8 
Alberta 38 26 64 35 17 52 17 
Br, Columbia 86 86 106 106 96 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 100,000 lb. of Poultry in transit April 1, 1956 but not included here. 



100 	9rOC1S 07 POTJLTRY IN NDE OIPIL5 OF CANADA - APRIL 1, 1966 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for laBt year 

Apr0 1, 1956 	Mar. 1, 1956 	Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	 1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Tota1 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Q1uebee 445 40 485 682 42 724 418 
Montreal 3,512 513 4,025 4,146 584 4,730 3,524 
Toronto 1,972 1 9 678 3,650 2 0 798 1 9 914 4,712 2 9 778 
Winnipeg 2 9,596 467 3,062 3,287 586 3,873 2,637 
Reg & Saskatoon 254 82 336 371 107 478 256 
Edmonton 748 114 862 1,309 282 1,591 1,093 
Calgary 330 186 516 389 580 969 627 
Vancouver 	/ 613 336 949 725 485 1 1 210 1512 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 10449 3,416 14685 15,707 4,580 18,287 12,845 

CHICKEN UP TO s 

Q,uebec 23 9 32 55 12 67 34 
Montreal 266 6 272 307 19 326 242 
Toronto 38 33 71 48 132 180 64 
Winnipeg 64 64 73 55 128 126 
Reg & Saskatoon V 4 4 7 3 10 5 
Edmonton 14 2 16 97 40 137 80 
Calgary 16 24 40 15 38 53 46 
Vancoiver 	/ 34 14 48 34 13 47 40 
TOTAL 9 CI - 455 92 547 636 312 948 63 

CHICMW OVER 31 lb. 

uebec 140 V 140 228 7 235 128 
Montreal 1,174 13 1,187' 1,420 24 1,444 871 
Toronto 340 142 482 680 141 821 794 
Winnipeg 800 48 848 1,064 29 1,095 322 
eg & Saskatoon 46 5 51 94 14 108 31 

'.dmonton 174 37 211 334 39 375 145 
aary 73 30 103 88 27 115 116 

Vancouver / 113 11 124 139 - 32 171 163 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,860 286 3146 4,047 313 4,360 2,570 

FOWL 

quebec 48 3 51 53 11 64 39 
Mon.ra]. 401 58 459 473 66 559 511 
Toronto 1,220 1,052 2,272 1,613 1,043 2,656 794 
Winnipeg 514 30 544 655 44 699 262 
Reg & Sakatoon 42 Y 42 75 75 81 
Edmonton 138 11 149 266 57 323 361 
Calgary 50 18 68 76 59 115 68 
Vancouver 	/ 91 28 119 107 47 154 288 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2 ,504 1,200 3,704 3,318 1,307 4,625 2,424 

)/ Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 800,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities, 



STOCKS OF POULTRY Th NINE CITIES OF CANADA - APRIL 1, 1956 	110 
with comperative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Apr. 1, 1956 	Mar. 1 1956 	Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Zviaoerated Total 	Pta1 

- thousand pounds - 

tJt,,1 

Q.uebec 227 25 252 333 12 345 207 
Montreal 1,644 431 2,075 1,907 475 2,382 1,854 
Toronto 280 369 649 444 497 941 942 
Winnipeg 1,119 326 1,445 1,376 434 1,810 1,826 
Rag & Saskatoon 162 54 216 191 67 258 129 
Edmonton 359 63 422 548 136 684 46? 
Calgary 179 113 292 194 474 668 374 
Vancouver 	/ 251 279 530 296 388 686 883 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 4221 1,660 5,881 5,289 2,483 7772 6,6 

DUCKS 

uebec 6 - 6 12 12 2 
Montreal 7 5 12 7 - 7 31 
Toronto 5 20 25 6 6 12 125 
Winnipeg 11 - 11 16 16 18 
Reg & Saskatoon 1 - 1 2 - 2 1 
Edmonton 9 - 9 12 1 13 4 
Calgary 5 - 5 8 8 II 
Vancouver 	/ 16 1 17 20 3 23 30 
TOTAL 9 crris 60 26 86 83 10 93 222 

GrEESE 

quebec 1 - 1 - 8 
Montreal - - 10 10 1 
Toronto 2 2 1 1 7 
Winnipeg 12 - 12 14 14 34 
Rag & Saskatoon 2 - 2 2 - 2 4 
Edmonton 16 - 16 28 N 28 5 
Calgary 7 N 7 8 8 8 
Vancouver 	/ 22 3 25 24 2 26 12 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 62 3 65 87 2 89 79 

UNCLASSIFI 

Q,uebec - 3 3 1 - 1. 
Montreal 20 20 22 22 14 
Toronto 87 62 149 6 95 101 52 
Winnipeg 75 63 138 89 24 113 49 
Rag & Saskatoon 1 19 20 — 23 23 5 
Edinton 38 1 39 24 9 33 11 
Calgary - 1 1 2 2 4 
Vancouver ,j 86 - 86 105  105 96 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 307 149 456 24? 153 400 231 

J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inc1ed in unclassified. 



12. 	 CARlOADS 

BUTTER o  CHEESZ 1, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figwres 

Apr. 1 1956 	Mar. 1, 1956 	Apr. 1, ise 
Preliminary 

- thousand pounds - 
IN ThANSIT 	 BuTrn 

CANADA 
	

140 
	

70 

Maritime Provinces - 	 70 	- 

Ontario - 	 490 
Manitoba 35 	 35 	 35 
Saskatchewan - 

Alberta 70 	35 	- 

British Columbia 35 	- 	 - 

At Principal Railway Termfliale / 

Winnipeg 	 35 	35 	35 
Edmonton 	 70 	35 	- 
Vancouver 	 35 	- 

- thousand pounds - 
IN TRANSIT 	 CHEESS  

CANADA 
	

228 
	

266 
	

266 

Maritime Provinces 	38 	114 	152 
Manitoba 	 76 	- 	76 
Sakatcbewan 	 76 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 38 	114 	38 
British Columbia 	 - 	38 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals J 	NIL 
	

NIL 
	

NIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 
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